wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters
in the 2020 General Election

Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 166 51 284 257 244 136 134 231
Which one of the following best Employed full time 50% 49% 46% 52% 59% 42% 68% 69% 11%
describes your work situation-employed [Employed part time 10% 11% 15% 9% 7% 13% 12% 8% 10%
full time, employed part time, ornot [ e e nioved A0%|  40%|  40%|  39%|  34%|  45%|  20%|  23%|  79%
currently employed?

Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% %

Total 501 170 55 276 234 267 185 156 159
Are you a student, a homemaker, A student 4% 4% 0% 5% 6% 3% 22% 0% 0%
retired, or temporarily unemployed? A homemaker 5% 5% 7% 5% 0% 9% 9% 11% 2%

Retired 60% 64% 70% 55% 64% 57% 3% 10% 91%

Temporarily unemployed 27% 25% 22% 29% 31% 24% 54% 74% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 0% 6% 0% 7% 12% 5% 1%

Total 199 68 22 109 79 120 38 36 125
EMPLOYMENT Full-time 50% 49% 46% 52% 59% 42% 68% 69% 11%

Part-time 10% 11% 15% 9% 7% 13% 12% 8% 10%

Not employed 16% 15% 12% 18% 12% 19% 20% 21% 7%

Retired 24% 26% 28% 22% 21% 26% 1% 2% 72%

Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% %

Total 501 170 55 276 234 267 185 156 159
| now want to ask you about life amid the |Employed full time 56% 50% 51% 60% 66% 46% 73% 75% 16%
coronavirus pandemic. 16. Before the  [Employed part time 14% 17% 13% 13% 8% 19% 15% 14% 13%
pandemic began, which best described - rGareris v g 30%|  33%|  36%|  27%|  26%|  34%|  12%|  10%|  71%
your work situation-employed full time,
employed part time, or not currently Don't Know / Refused % % 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 1%
employed? Total 501 170 55 276 234 267 185 156 159
Before the coronavirus shutdown - How |Every workday 15% 13% 6% 19% 11% 20% 10% 18% 28%
often have you worked from home a.  [A'few times a week 13% 11% 1% 16% 13% 13% 13% 12% 15%
Before the coronavirus shutdown? A few times a month 9% 5% 7% 11%|  12% 5% 8%|  11% 4%

Less than once a month 8% 9% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9%

Never 55% 61% 76% 47% 58% 52% 62% 51% 44%

Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 357 116 38 203 177 181 171 140 46
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters
in the 2020 General Election

Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women Reps | Ind men| women | 18-44 44 45+ age 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 72 94 51 151 133 84 52 173 192
Which one of the following best Employed full time 50% 55% 45% 46% 61% 42% 70% 65% 52% 29%
describes your work situation-employed [Employed part time 10% 8% 13% 15% 7% 10% 7% 17% 8% 10%
full time, employed part time, ornot [ e e nioved 20%|  37%|  42%|  40%|  31%|  48%|  23%|  18%|  40%|  61%
currently employed?

Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %

Total 501 61 109 55 140 136 88 97 146 169
Are you a student, a homemaker, A student 4% 0% 6% 0% 10% 2% 22% 21% 0% 0%
retired, or temporarily unemployed? A homemaker 5% 0% 8% 7% 0% 8% 0% 20% 0% 7%

Retired 60% 79% 56% 70% 54% 56% 6% 0% 84% 67%

Temporarily unemployed 27% 21% 27% 22% 36% 25% 72% 33% 16% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 10% 0% 26% 0% 3%

Total 199 23 46 22 44 65 20 17 58 103
EMPLOYMENT Full-time 50% 55% 45% 46% 61% 42% 70% 65% 52% 29%

Part-time 10% 8% 13% 15% 7% 10% 7% 17% 8% 10%

Not employed 16% 8% 18% 12% 14% 21% 22% 18% 6% 20%

Retired 24% 29% 24% 28% 17% 27% 1% 0% 33% 41%

Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %

Total 501 61 109 55 140 136 88 97 146 169
| now want to ask you about life amid the [Employed full time 56% 56% 46% 51% 70% 50% 81% 66% 57% 35%
coronavirus pandemic. 16. Before the  [Employed part time 14% 11% 21% 13% 8% 18% 9% 21% 8% 19%
pandemic began, which best described - [qF e niov g 30%|  33%|  33%|  36%|  22%|  32%|  10%|  13%|  35%|  46%
your work situation-employed full time,
employed part time, or not currently Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
employed? Total 501 61 109 55 140 136 88 97 146 169
Before the coronavirus shutdown - How |Every workday 15% 17% 11% 6% 9% 30% 6% 13% 15% 27%
often have you worked from home a.  [A'few times a week 13% 12% 11% 1% 15% 17% 12% 13% 13% 13%
Before the coronavirus shutdown? A few times a month 9% 10% 3% 7% 16% &% 12% 5%|  13% 6%

Less than once a month 8% 3% 12% 9% % 7% 8% 8% 5% 11%

Never 55% 58% 63% 76% 54% 40% 62% 61% 54% 44%

Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 357 41 76 38 111 92 82 90 95 91
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters
in the 2020 General Election

Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
High Some | College
School or| coll, no grad | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <
Overall | White |All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 418 67 80 97 183 135 49 135 132 110
Which one of the following best Employed full time 50% 48% 57% 32% 39% 60% 65% 11% 43% 58% 77%
describes your work situation-employed [Employed part time 10% 10% 11% 4% 21% 5% 9% 15% 12% 7% 9%
‘;‘L”rrtg:ﬁy Z“H:E'Ig‘;ir_f’a” time, ornot I rently employed 20%|  42%|  31%|  64%|  40%|  35%|  26%|  74%|  45%|  35%|  14%

Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 501 403 88 89 137 154 114 53 138 132 114
Are you a student, a homemaker, A student 4% 5% 0% 3% 5% 8% 0% 8% 0% 2% 7%
retired, or temporarily unemployed? A homemaker 5% 6% 0% 6% 1% 6% 7% 7% 3% 3% 14%

Retired 60% 63% 40% 61% 53% 52% 81% 51% 79% 49% 32%

Temporarily unemployed 27% 22% 60% 29% 35% 27% 12% 29% 15% 45% 34%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 0% 1% 6% 8% 0% 5% 4% 0% 13%

Total 199 167 28 58 55 54 30 39 62 46 16
EMPLOYMENT Full-time 50% 48% 57% 32% 39% 60% 65% 11% 43% 58% 77%

Part-time 10% 10% 11% 4% 21% 5% 9% 15% 12% 7% 9%

Not employed 16% 15% 19% 25% 19% 17% 5% 37% 9% 18% 10%

Retired 24% 26% 13% 39% 21% 18% 21% 38% 35% 17% 5%

Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 501 403 88 89 137 154 114 53 138 132 114
| now want to ask you about life amid the |Employed full time 56% 53% 68% 37% 48% 66% 66% 14% 49% 66% 79%
coronavirus pandemic. 16. Before the  [Employed part time 14% 14% 17% 12% 22% 11% 11% 27% 12% 15% 11%
pandemic began, which best described - [qF e niov g 30%|  33%|  16%|  50%|  30%|  23%|  23%|  59%|  38%|  19%|  10%
your work situation-employed full time,
employed part time, or not currently Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
employed? Total 501 403 88 89 137 154 114 53 138 132 114
Before the coronavirus shutdown - How |Every workday 15% 16% 11% 22% 16% 8% 18% 18% 20% 12% 13%
often have you worked from home a.  [A'few times a week 13% 12% 18% 7% 10% 15% 17% 8% 11% 15% 12%
Before the coronavirus shutdown? A few times a month % 8%|  14% 0% 6%|  13%|  11% 8% 9% 7% 13%

Less than once a month 8% 9% 2% 2% 4% 14% 7% 4% 5% 6% 14%

Never 55% 55% 56% 69% 63% 50% 46% 62% 56% 60% 48%

Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 357 276 75 46 101 119 88 24 84 109 106
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Conducted for WBUR by || POLLING GROUP
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters
in the 2020 General Election

Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020

OVERAL WFH DURING
L REGIONS COVID? K-12 KIDS?
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 141 56 170 134 201 112 108 393
Which one of the following best Employed full time 50% 44% 45% 53% 54% 81% 55% 78% 40%
describes your work situation-employed [Employed part time 10% 4% 12% 11% 13% 13% 17% 6% 12%
full time, employed part time, ornot [ e e nioved 20%|  52%|  43%|  36%|  33% 6%  28%|  16%|  48%
currently employed?

Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %

Total 501 113 73 185 130 210 146 129 372
Are you a student, a homemaker, A student 4% 6% 10% 0% 3% 0% 0% 18% 2%
retired, or temporarily unemployed? A homemaker 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 0% 8% 16% 4%

Retired 60% 61% 52% 66% 54% 22% 7% 28% 63%

Temporarily unemployed 27% 24% 35% 21% 34% 78% 77% 38% 26%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 0% 7% 4% 0% 8% 0% 4%

Total 199 59 31 66 43 14 41 21 178
EMPLOYMENT Full-time 50% 44% 45% 53% 54% 81% 55% 78% 40%

Part-time 10% 4% 12% 11% 13% 13% 17% 6% 12%

Not employed 16% 20% 21% 12% 15% 5% 26% 11% 17%

Retired 24% 31% 23% 24% 18% 1% 2% 5% 30%

Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %

Total 501 113 73 185 130 210 146 129 372
| now want to ask you about life amid the |Employed full time 56% 52% 51% 56% 61% 85% 68% 78% 48%
coronavirus pandemic. 16. Before the  [Employed part time 14% 9% 13% 16% 17% 15% 27% 8% 17%
pandemic began, which best described - [qF e niov g 30%|  38%|  35%|  28%|  22% % 56| 15%|  35%
your work situation-employed full time,
employed part time, or not currently Don't Know / Refused % 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
employed? Total 501 113 73 185 130 210 146 129 372
Before the coronavirus shutdown - How |Every workday 15% 11% 15% 15% 19% 21% 7% 20% 13%
often have you worked from home a.  [A'few times a week 13% 7% 5% 20% 11% 19% 4% 10% 14%
Before the coronavirus shutdown? A few times a month 9%|  10% 4% 506 16%|  15% 0% 9% 8%

Less than once a month 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 12% 2% 8% 8%

Never 55% 64% 67% 53% 46% 34% 87% 52% 56%

Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 357 71 49 136 102 210 146 115 243
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters

in the 2020 General Election

Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 166 51 284 257 244 136 134 231
During the coronavirus shutdown - How |Every workday 45% 48% 26% 46% 41% 49% 46% 48% 33%
often have you worked from home b.  [A'few times a week 9% 9% 0% 10% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10%
During the coronavirus shutdown?? A few times a month 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% % a% 6%
Less than once a month 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5%
Never 41% 37% 72% 37% 45% 37% 43% 37% 44%
Unsure % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Total 357 116 38 203 177 181 171 140 46
If given the option, how often would you |Every work day 19% 22% 15% 18% 15% 23% 19% 20% 16%
prefer to work from home after the A few times a week 20% 24% 18% 19% 20% 21% 23% 17% 22%
shutdown ends? A few times a month 11% 8% 9% 14% 14% 9% 13% 11% 8%
Less than once a month 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 2%
Never 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 12% 12% 16% 21%
Or is it not an option for my work 33% 28% 42% 35% 34% 33% 34% 35% 28%
Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% % % % 0% 0% 3%
Total 357 116 38 203 177 181 171 140 46
‘MassINC
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More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters

in the 2020 General Election

Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women Reps | Ind men| women | 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 72 94 51 151 133 84 52 173 192
During the coronavirus shutdown - How |Every workday 45% 56% 44% 26% 39% 56% 37% 54% 44% 44%
often have you worked from home b.  [A'few times a week 9% 3% 13% 0% 12% 7% 11% 8% 6% 10%
During the coronavirus shutdown?? A few times a month 3% % 0% 0% 3% 3% % 0% 6% 3%
Less than once a month 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 5% 0% 3% 3% 5%
Never 41% 31% 40% 2% 43% 30% 51% 36% 39% 38%
Unsure % 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 357 41 76 38 111 92 82 90 95 91
If given the option, how often would you |Every work day 19% 26% 20% 15% 9% 28% 13% 23% 16% 22%
prefer to work from home after the A few times a week 20% 13% 29% 18% 22% 15% 21% 24% 18% 18%
shutdown ends? A few times a month 11% 16% 3% 9% 15% 13% 19% 7% 9% 11%
Less than once a month 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Never 15% 19% 15% 14% 16% 11% 13% 11% 20% 14%
Or is it not an option for my work 33% 24% 31% 42% 38% 31% 33% 35% 35% 32%
Don't Know / Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 357 41 76 38 111 92 82 90 95 91
‘MassINC
Conducted for WBUR by || POLLING GROUP
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020
in the 2020 General Election

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
High Some | College
School or| coll, no grad | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall | White |All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 418 67 80 97 183 135 49 135 132 110
During the coronavirus shutdown - How |Every workday 45% 44% 47% 20% 19% 53% 76% 20% 53% 39% 49%
often have you worked from home b. A few times a week 9% 8% 12% 3% 11% 10% 7% 0% 7% 12% 10%
During the coronavirus shutdown?? A few times a month 3% 3% 2% 3% % 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 5%
Less than once a month 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4%

Never 41% 41% 39% 2% 65% 33% 8% 2% 34% 47% 32%

Unsure % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1%

Total 357 276 75 46 101 119 88 24 84 109 106

If given the option, how often would you |Every work day 19% 19% 21% 8% 20% 20% 21% 25% 17% 15% 24%
prefer to work from home after the A few times a week 20% 18% 26% 9% 9% 26% 32% 11% 24% 18% 23%
shutdown ends? A few times a month 11% 11% 13% 8% 4% 21% 9% 4% 9% 10% 15%
Less than once a month 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% % 4% 0% 0% 1% 3%

Never 15% 16% 9% 29% 16% 10% 11% 11% 16% 20% 10%

Or is it not an option for my work 33% 35% 32% 45% 50% 23% 23% 49% 34% 35% 25%

Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 357 276 75 46 101 119 88 24 84 109 106

‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by POLLING GROUP
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 12
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters

in the 2020 General Election

Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020

OVERAL WFH DURING
L REGIONS COVID? K-12 KIDS?
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 141 56 170 134 201 112 108 393
During the coronavirus shutdown - How |Every workday 45% 39% 23% 44% 60% 77% 0% 48% 44%
often have you worked from home b.  [A'few times a week 9% 7% 0% 11% 10% 15% 0% 11% 7%
During the coronavirus shutdown?? A few times a month 3% 3% 3% 3% % 4% 0% 2% 3%
Less than once a month 3% 3% 10% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% 3%
Never 41% 48% 63% 39% 27% 0% 100% 37% 43%
Unsure % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 357 71 49 136 102 210 146 115 243
If given the option, how often would you |Every work day 19% 18% 13% 20% 21% 26% 8% 18% 19%
prefer to work from home after the A few times a week 20% 23% 13% 21% 21% 32% 3% 22% 20%
shutdown ends? A few times a month 11% 8% 12% 9% 17% 16% 5% 9% 12%
Less than once a month 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 2% 0% % 2%
Never 15% 16% 30% 11% 11% 8% 24% 14% 15%
Or is it not an option for my work 33% 33% 27% 40% 29% 16% 59% 37% 32%
Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 1% 0% 1%
Total 357 71 49 136 102 210 146 115 243
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters
in the 2020 General Election

Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Ind /
Overall Dem Rep Other Male Female | 18 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 166 51 284 257 244 136 134 231
WFH BEFORE Few times / week or more 28% 24% 8% 34% 23% 33% 22% 31% 43%
Few times / month or less 17% 14% 16% 18% 19% 15% 16% 19% 13%
Never 55% 61% 76% 47% 58% 52% 62% 51% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 357 116 38 203 177 181 171 140 46
WFH DURING Few times / week or more 53% 58% 26% 56% 49% 58% 55% 55% 43%
Few times / month or less 5% 4% 1% 7% 5% 5% 2% 8% 11%
Never 41% 37% 72% 37% 45% 37% 43% 37% 44%
Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Total 357 116 38 203 177 181 171 140 46
WFH AFTER Few times / week or more 39% 46% 34% 36% 34% 44% 41% 37% 38%
Few times / month or less 12% 9% 10% 15% 15% 10% 13% 12% 10%
Never 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 12% 12% 16% 21%
Not an option 33% 28% 42% 35% 34% 33% 34% 35% 28%
Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% % % % 0% 0% 3%
Total 357 116 38 203 177 181 171 140 46
How long could you sustain your current |Already happening 13% 18% 8% 10% 10% 15% 16% 14% 7%
situation before experiencing significant [|ess than two weeks 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
financial hardship? Two weeks to a month 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% % 2% 2%
One or two months 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Two to four months 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5%
More than four months 61% 60% 67% 61% 67% 56% 61% 56% 66%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 7% 11% 11% 7% 11% 6% 11% 12%
Total 501 170 55 276 234 267 185 156 159

‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters
in the 2020 General Election

Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020

OVERAL
L PARTY AND GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Women
Dem Dem Ind Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall men women Reps | Ind men| women | 18-44 44 45+ age 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 72 94 51 151 133 84 52 173 192
WFH BEFORE Few times / week or more 28% 29% 22% 8% 24% 47% 18% 27% 28% 39%
Few times / month or less 17% 13% 15% 16% 22% 13% 20% 12% 18% 17%
Never 55% 58% 63% 76% 54% 40% 62% 61% 54% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 357 41 76 38 111 92 82 90 95 91
WFH DURING Few times / week or more 53% 59% 57% 26% 51% 62% 48% 62% 50% 54%
Few times / month or less 5% 6% 3% 1% 6% 8% 1% 3% 9% 8%
Never 41% 31% 40% 2% 43% 30% 51% 36% 39% 38%
Don't Know / Refused % 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 357 41 76 38 111 92 82 90 95 91
WFH AFTER Few times / week or more 39% 40% 49% 34% 31% 43% 35% 47% 34% 40%
Few times / month or less 12% 16% 5% 10% 16% 14% 20% % 10% 14%
Never 15% 19% 15% 14% 16% 11% 13% 11% 20% 14%
Not an option 33% 24% 31% 42% 38% 31% 33% 35% 35% 32%
Don't Know / Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 357 41 76 38 111 92 82 90 95 91
How long could you sustain your current |Already happening 13% 12% 22% 8% 8% 12% 11% 22% 9% 12%
situation before experiencing significant [|ess than two weeks 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2%
financial hardship? Two weeks to a month 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 3%
One or two months 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6%
Two to four months 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 7% 10% 5% 6%
More than four months 61% 67% 55% 67% 66% 57% 69% 55% 67% 57%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 8% 11% 8% 13% 5% 8% 9% 14%
Total 501 61 109 55 140 136 88 97 146 169

‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters
in the 2020 General Election

Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
High Some | College
School or| coll, no grad | Advance $25k to <|$75k to <

Overall | White |All others| less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree| < $25k $75k $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 418 67 80 97 183 135 49 135 132 110
WFH BEFORE Few times / week or more 28% 28% 28% 29% 27% 23% 35% 26% 31% 27% 25%
Few times / month or less 17% 17% 16% 2% 10% 27% 19% 12% 13% 13% 27%

Never 55% 55% 56% 69% 63% 50% 46% 62% 56% 60% 48%

Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 357 276 75 46 101 119 88 24 84 109 106

WFH DURING Few times / week or more 53% 52% 59% 23% 31% 62% 83% 20% 60% 51% 58%
Few times / month or less 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 6% 2% 9%

Never 41% 41% 39% 2% 65% 33% 8% 72% 34% 47% 32%

Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1%

Total 357 276 75 46 101 119 88 24 84 109 106

WFH AFTER Few times / week or more 39% 37% 46% 17% 30% 46% 53% 36% 41% 33% 47%
Few times / month or less 12% 12% 13% 8% 4% 21% 13% 4% 9% 11% 18%

Never 15% 16% 9% 29% 16% 10% 11% 11% 16% 20% 10%

Not an option 33% 35% 32% 45% 50% 23% 23% 49% 34% 35% 25%

Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 357 276 75 46 101 119 88 24 84 109 106

How long could you sustain your current |Already happening 13% 12% 17% 13% 17% 15% 4% 24% 12% 15% 5%
situation before experiencing significant [|ess than two weeks 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 6% 5% 1% 1%
financial hardship? Two weeks to a month 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0%
One or two months 5% 5% 9% 5% 10% 3% 5% 10% 7% 5% 5%

Two to four months 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 11% 4%

More than four months 61% 64% 51% 61% 51% 64% 73% 42% 55% 59% 77%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 7%

Total 501 403 88 89 137 154 114 53 138 132 114

‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Likely Voters
in the 2020 General Election

Field Dates: August 6-9, 2020

OVERAL WFH DURING
L REGIONS COVID? K-12 KIDS?
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 141 56 170 134 201 112 108 393
WFH BEFORE Few times / week or more 28% 18% 19% 36% 30% 40% 12% 30% 27%
Few times / month or less 17% 18% 14% 11% 25% 27% 2% 18% 16%
Never 55% 64% 67% 53% 46% 34% 87% 52% 56%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 357 71 49 136 102 210 146 115 243
WFH DURING Few times / week or more 53% 46% 23% 55% 71% 91% 0% 59% 51%
Few times / month or less 5% 5% 13% 6% 1% 9% 0% 4% 6%
Never 41% 48% 63% 39% 27% 0% 100% 37% 43%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 357 71 49 136 102 210 146 115 243
WFH AFTER Few times / week or more 39% 41% 26% 41% 42% 58% 12% 40% 39%
Few times / month or less 12% 9% 17% 9% 18% 18% 5% 10% 14%
Never 15% 16% 30% 11% 11% 8% 24% 14% 15%
Not an option 33% 33% 27% 40% 29% 16% 59% 37% 32%
Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 1% 0% 1%
Total 357 71 49 136 102 210 146 115 243
How long could you sustain your current |Already happening 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 10% 19% 19% 11%
situation before experiencing significant [|_ess than two weeks 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
financial hardship? Two weeks to a month 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
One or two months 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 10% 6% 5%
Two to four months 7% 8% 11% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7%
More than four months 61% 56% 63% 61% 65% 69% 48% 54% 64%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 10%
Total 501 113 73 185 130 210 146 129 372

‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by POLLING GROUP
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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